BHARATI VIDYAPEETH'S YASHWANTRAO CHAVAN LAW COLLEGE, KARAD

- 6.3.2 Percentage of teachers provided with financial support to attend conferences / workshop and towards membership fee of professional bodies publication and other academic incentives during the last five year.
 - Policy document on providing financial support to teachers.

Content:-

1. Policy Document

BHARATI VIDYAPEETH CENTRAL OFFICE, PUNE 30

Ref. No. BV/CO/Admn/ 9207 /2022-2023

Date: 02/09/2022

To, **Principals / Directors,** Bharati Vidyapeeth <u>Pune and Other Centers</u>

It is hereby notified that Bharati Vidyapeeth Vide its Steering Committee Meeting held on Wednesday, 25/05/2022 at 11.00 a.m. vide item no. 08, has principally agreed to grant incentives for research publications by way of appreciation / monetary benefits with effect from 01/01/2022..

The Steering Committee has approved the following incentive scheme to be made applicable to the research publications by the faculty, research projects obtained by the faculty and the patents awarded to the institutions based on the innovation of the faculty.

With regard to research publications initially it has been decided to give financial incentive to those faculties who have published their research papers in SCOPUS / Web of Science / PubMed.

The following is the incentive scheme:

QI	Journals	Rs.	10,000/-
Q2	Journals	Rs.	7,500/-
Q3	Journals	Rs.	5,000/-
Q4	Journals	Rs.	2,500/-

It was further resolved that in the event of more authors, the award money should be shared equally. This award is only for the Bharati Vidyapeeth faculty. In the event of coauthors from other than Bharati Vidyapeeth, the award will be shared only between Bharati Vidyapeeth faculty.

If any of the faculty members have published in any of the above mentioned journals, please forward the details through the Principal of the College for verification and consideration for incentives.

This is for the information of all concerned.

1100

Dr. K. D. Jadhav, Joint Secretary (Admin.) Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune

Copy for information to, PA to Hon'ble Secretary, Bharati Vidyapeeth, Pune



विषय :- Guidelines of Incentives for Awards and Achivements by the Employees .

शिवाजी विद्यापीठातील विविध अधिविभागांमध्ये तसेच संलग्नित महाविद्यालयांमध्ये होणा-या नावीन्यपूर्ण संशोधनाच्या अनुषंगाने सर्व शिक्षक व प्रशासकीय सेवक यांना प्रोत्साहन मिळण्यासाठी विद्यापीठ अधिकार मंडळाने Incentives for Awards and Achievements by the employees ही योजना तयार केली असून सदर योजनेच्या मार्गदर्शिकेची प्रत सोबत जोडली आहे.

तेंव्हा सदर मार्गदर्शिका सर्व संबंधित शिक्षक व शिक्षकेत्तर कर्मचा-यांच्या निदर्शनास आणावी.

जा.क्र.एस.यु./आस्थापना/पीजी/2229 दिनांक : '**2 1** DEC 2023

सोबत:- वरील प्रमाणे.

प्रति,

१. अधिविभागप्रमुख/संचालक/समन्वयक, सर्व,अधिविभाग/स्कूल्स/केंद्र, शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर.

२.प्राचार्य/संचालक, सर्व संलग्नित महाविद्यालय/संस्था, शिवाजी विद्यापीठ, कोल्हापूर.

प्रत.

- १. अंर्तगत गुणवत्ता हमी कक्ष माहितीसाठी
- २. आस्थापना विभाग, शिवाजी विद्यापीठ कोल्हापूर माहितीसाठी

Translated copy

Estd: 1962

"A++" Accredited by NACC (2023) with CGPA 3.52

Shivaji University, Kolhapur

Circular

Subject :- Guidelines of Incentives for Awards and Achivements by the Employees.

In order to encourage all the teachers and administrative employees in accordance with the innovative research taking place in the various departments and affiliated colleges of Shivaji University, the University Management council has prepared the scheme Incentives for Awards and Achievements by the employees and a copy of the guidelines of the said scheme is attached.

That the said guidelines should be brought to the notice of all concerned teaching and non-teaching staff.

Registrar

Outward/Establishment/PG/2229

DATED: 21 DEC

With:- As above.

To,

- Head of Department/Director/Coordinator, All, Departments/Schools/Centres, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.
- The Principal/Director, All Affiliated Colleges/Institutions, Shivaji University, Kolhapur.

Copy,

1. For internal quality assurance cell information.

2. Establishment Department, Shivaji University Kolhapur- for information.